

FDP Form 10a - Bid Results on Civil Works

Note: Bid Results are in three (3) separate forms, particularly, for Civil Works (Form 10a -CW), Goods and Services (Form 10b - GS) and Consulting Services (Form 10c - CS). If there is no bidded project, good or service for the quarter, the forms must still be submitted with the said notation and signed accordingly.

CIVIL WORKS BID-OUT

REGION: NATIONAL CAPITAL REGION
PROVINCE: CITY OF MALABON
CITY/MUNICIPALITY: CITY OF MALABON

CALENDAR YEAR: 2025
QUARTER: 1

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
1	11705203	PROPOSED INSTALLATION OF 33 UNITS HYBRID SOLAR STREETLIGHTS ALONG BONIFACIO ST. AND SISA ST., BARANGAY TUGATOG AND BARANGAY ACACIA	2,974,450.00	BARANGAY TUGATOG AND BARANGAY ACACIA, CITY OF MALABON	SHERF BUILDERS CORPORATION	MS. MA RUTH GERARDINE R. PASCUAL Authorized Representative #7 C St., Michael St., Paradise Village, Sangandaan, Project 8, Quezon City	2,968,350.00	FEBRUARY 20, 2025	60 C.D
2	11705194	PROPOSED INSTALLATION OF 47 UNITS HYBRID SOLAR STREETLIGHTS ALONG PANGHULO ROAD AT BARANGAY PANGHULO, CITY OF MALABON	3,986,615.00	BARANGAY PANGHULO, CITY OF MALABON	SHERF BUILDERS CORPORATION	MS. MA RUTH GERARDINE R. PASCUAL Authorized Representative #7 C St., Michael St., Paradise Village, Sangandaan, Project 8, Quezon City	3,982,459.00	FEBRUARY 20, 2025	60 C.D
3	11705228	PROPOSED UPGRADING/ REHABILITATION OF PANGHULO ROAD (PORTION INCLUDING DRAINAGE, BARANGAY PANGHULO	16,997,766.00	BARANGAY PANGHULO, CITY OF MALABON	SOLENGO CONSTRUCTION	MR. ENRICO DEMETILLO Proprietor 6118- EL GRANDE HOMES, GEN. T DE LEON , VALENZUELA CITY	16,989,267.00	FEBRUARY 20, 2025	150 C.D
4	11758448	PROPOSED UPGRADING/REHABILITATION OF ALLEYS ALONG S. PASCUAL ST. INCLUDING DRAINAGE, BARANGAY SAN AGUSTIN, CITY OF MALABON	2,892,004.00	BARANGAY SAN AGUSTIN, CITY OF MALABON	MARTIAN BUILDERS AND SUPPLIES	MR. MARS SALVADOR Authorized Representative No. 10 Z and H Street, Halili Subdivision, Culiati, Quezon City	2,885,285.00	MARCH 05, 2025	65 C.D

5	11760657	CONSTRUCTION/ MODERNIZATION OF MILAGROSA PUMPING STATION, FLOODGATE INCLUDING DRAINAGE, BRGY. HULONG DUHAT	19,995,207.00	BRGY. HULONG DUHAT, CITY OF MALABON	MARTIAN BUILDERS AND SUPPLIES	MR. MARS SALVADOR Authorized Representative No. 10 Z and H Street, Halili Subdivision, Culiati, Quezon City	19,956,264.00	MARCH 06, 2025	180 C.D
6	11790195	PROPOSED REHABILITATION OF MULTI- PURPOSE BUILDING (CITY HALL BUILDING WATERPROOFING), F. SEVILLA BLVD., BRGY. SAN AGUSTIN, MALABON CITY	13,995,826.00	BARANGAY SAN AGUSTIN, CITY OF MALABON	SHERF BUILDERS CORPORATION	MS. MA RUTH GERARDINE R. PASCUAL Authorized Representative #7 C St., Michael St., Paradise Village, Sangandaan, Project 8, Quezon City	13,989,945.35	MARCH 13, 2025	240 C.D
7	11790250	PROPOSED UPGRADING/ REHABILITATION OF NADALA ST. INCLUDING DRAINAGE, BARANGAY DAMPALIT	7,602,460.00	BARANGAY DAMPALIT, CITY OF MALABON	JKK CONSTRUCTION SERVICES	MR. JEDDAH M. CAREL JR. Proprietor Lot 1 Blk 6 Hidden Brooke Executive Village, Brgy. Amaya II, Tanza, Cavite	7,596,691.63	MARCH 13, 2025	120 C.D
8	11811113	PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION OF OSPITAL NG MALABON (EXTENSION BUILDING), BARANGAY TAÑONG, MALABON CITY	420,000,000.00	BARANGAY TAÑONG, MALABON CITY	10-02 ENTERPRISES CO. INC. / SOLENKO CONSTRUCTION JOINT VENTURE	MR. NONITO C. DIO JR. Authorized Representative 1120 V Mauricio St., Brgy. Turo, Bocaue, Bulacan	394,800,000.00	MARCH 18, 2025	540 C.D
9	11811100	PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI- PURPOSE BUILDING WITH DECK AT BARANGAY TAÑONG, MALABON CITY	280,000,000.00	BARANGAY TAÑONG, MALABON CITY	SKYSCRAPERPH CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	MR. ANSON DY Authorized Representative U-1328B SKYWAY TWIN TOWERS, 351 C.H JAVIER ST, ORANBO, PASIG CITY	263,200,000.00	MARCH 18, 2025	450 C.D
10	11828258	PROPOSED MID-RISE HOUSING PROJECT AT GUYABANO ST., BARANGAY POTRERO, CITY OF MALABON	660,000,000.00	BARANGAY POTRERO, CITY OF MALABON	WEALTHMORE CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLY CORPORATION	MS. JANICE R. CASTILLO Authorized Representative 715 Ricafort Street, Brgy 56 Zone 5, Tondo, Manila City	613,800,000.00	MARCH 24, 2025	540 C.D

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

FLORLINDA C. AYROSO

BAC Secretariat Head

ALEXANDER T. ROSETE, Ph.D.

BAC Chairperson

FDP Form 10b - Bid Results on Goods and Services

Note: Bid Results are in three (3) separate forms, particularly, for Civil Works (Form 10a -CW), Goods and Services (Form 10b - GS) and Consulting Services (Form 10c - CS). If there is no bid project, good or service for the quarter, the forms must still be submitted with the said notation and signed accordingly.

GOODS AND SERVICES BID-OUT

REGION: NATIONAL CAPITAL REGION
PROVINCE: CITY OF MALABON
CITY/MUNICIPALITY: CITY OF MALABON

CALENDAR YEAR: 2025
QUARTER: 1

Reference No.	Item Description	Approved Budget for Contract	Winning Bidder	Name and Address Of Bidder	Bid Amount	Date of Bidding
11736558	PROVISION OF FOOD RELIEF PACKS OF MALABON DISASTER RISK REDUCTION AND MANAGEMENT OFFICE (SUPPLY AGREEMENT)	4,998,000.00	TRENCHANT TRADING	MS. CLARISA C. DE LEON Proprietor M.A Roxas St., San Roque, Marikina City	4,995,600.00	MARCH 03, 2025
11751979	PROVISION OFHOTMEALS FOR EVACUEES, FRONTLINERS, AND VOLUNTEERS (SUPPLY AGREEMENT)	5,916,000.00	MACHEM ENTERPRISES CO.	MS. HANNAH MARI ARCANGEL Authorized Representative 11 ELM Street, New Marikina Subd., San Roque, Marikina City	5,905,800.00	MARCH 03, 2025
11751986	PROCUREMENT OF MATERIALS FOR THE GREENING AND BEAUTIFICATION OF TUGATOG CEMETERY	8,028,701.00	DIADEMA CONSTRUCTION AND ENTERPRISES INC.	MS. FLORITA P. VILLANUEVA President 40 Matulungin Street, Belevue Homes, Brgy. Central, Quezon City	8,023,001.00	MARCH 03, 2025
11736583	PROVISION OF SHELTER REPAIR KITS AND EMERGENCY MATERIALS FOR DAMAGED FLOOD CONTROL (SUPPLY AGREEMENT)	2,449,986.00	TENG SEONG NON-SPECIALIZED WHOLESALE TRADING	MR. HANS CHRISTIAN ALAJAR Authorized Representative 14 JP Rizal St., Fortunata Village, San Isidro, Parañaque City	2,434,603.00	MARCH 03, 2025
11752268	PROCUREMENT OF VARIOUS EQUIPMENTS FOR THE ENHANCEMENT OF MEDICAL SERVICES OF THE OSPITAL NG MALABON	30,000,000.00	SUNFU SOLUTIONS INC	MR. HERBERT TOLENTINO Authorized Representative No. 88 SUNFU Life Science Road cor Road 33, Project 6, Quezon City	29,775,000.00	March 4, 2025
11763427	PROCUREMENT OF MEDALS AND CERTIFICATE JACKET FOR THE ELEMENTARY AND SECONDARY RECOGNITION, MOVING UP, AND GRADUATION CEREMONIES OF SDO	7,114,094.40	TRENCHANT TRADING	MS. CLARISA C. DE LEON Proprietor M.A Roxas St., San Roque, Marikina City	7,110,418.00	March 06,2025
11760887	PROCUREMENT OF ELECTRICAL MATERIALS FOR REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE OF LED STREETLIGHTS AT VARIOUS STREETS AT VARIOUS BARANGAYS	9,998,015.00	LVRO CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLY	MR. VON RONALD M. OCENAR Authorized Representative 11172 Maharlika Highway, Barangay Rizal, Surigao City, Surigao	9,991,315.00	MARCH 06, 2025
11765151	SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF FOOD PACKED MEALS FOR VARIOUS LOCAL BODIES MEETING (SUPPLY AGREEMENT) OFFICE OF THE CITY MAYOR	7,492,500.00	Machem Enterprises Co	MS. HANNAH MARI ARCANGEL Authorized Representative 11 ELM Street, New Marikina Subd., San Roque, Marikina City	7,490,825.00	March 10, 2025
11880840	PROCUREMENT OF VAN FOR THE USE OF CITY GENEREAL SERVICES	2,300,000.00	FAILED BIDDING			March 10, 2025
11783475	PROCUREMENT OF UNIFORMS FOR THE NCR ATHLETIC MEET 2025	1,415,020.00	JKOB BOOK PUBLISHING SERVICES	MR. JOHN KOBE BARRIO Authorized Representative 1 Ilagan St., San Francisco Del Monte Paltok, Quezon City	1,385,070.00	March 12,2025

11783461	PROCUREMENT OF INSTRUCTIONAL MATERIALS FOR ECCD LEARNERS IN 33 MALABON CHILD DEVELOPMENT CENTERS	1,799,420.00	PLATINUM PUBLICATIONS	MR. RODINDO G. CABINTA General Manager Block 7 Lot 19 St. Claire Ph Deca Homes, Loma De Gato, Marilao, Bulacan	1,788,050.00	March 12,2025
11827954	PROVISION OF PATIENTS MEAL OF THE OSPITAL NG MALABON	2,488,800.00	MACHEM ENTERPRISES CO.	MS. HANNAH MARI ARCANGEL Authorized Representative 11 ELM Street, New Marikina Subd., San Roque, Marikina City	2,487,555.60	March 24, 2025
11826281	PROCUREMENT OF SOLIDWASTE COLLECTION, RECOVERY AND DISPOSAL SERVICES OF THE CITY GOVERNMENT OF MALABON 2025 (APRIL - OCTOBER 2025)	116,666,666.69	STERIGUARD TRANSPORT INC. AND SAN IGMEDIO BUILDERS INC. (JOINT VENTURE)	MR. ALBERTO DELA FUENTE Authorized Representative NIA Road, Barangay Banay-Banay, Cabuyao City, Laguna	116,619,650.00	March 24, 2025
11826409	PROCUREMENT OF HEALTHCARE AND HAZARDOUS WASTES COLLECTION AND DISPOSAL SERVICES OF THE CITY GOVERNMENT OF MALABON 2025 (APRIL TO DECEMBER 2025)	2,327,196.94	STERI PLUS CORP. AND PYROTECH SOLUTION AND INTEGRATED SERVICES CORP. (JOINT VENTURE)	MS. NERISSA REYES Authorized Representative Manila East Road, Gonzales Pob., Pakil, Laguna	2,318,409.18	March 24, 2025
11841596	PROCUREMENT OF OTHER SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS FOR THE USE OF PUBLIC SAFETY AND TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT OFFICE	2,908,600.00	TRENCHANT TRADING	MS. CLARISA C. DE LEON Proprietor M.A Roxas St., San Roque, Marikina City	2,906,964.00	March 25, 2025
11842773	PROCUREMENT OF ICT EQUIPMENTS FOR COMPUTER SYSTEMS SERVICNG COURSE TESDA MIGRATION OF THE CITY OF MALABON POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE	2,930,235.00	FAILED BIDDING			March 26, 2025
11842703	PROCUREMENT OF CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS TO BE USED AT VARIOUS FACILITIES AT THE CITY GOVERNMENT OF MALABON (SUPPLY AGREEMENT)	12,002,192.88	DIADEMA CONSTRUCTION AND ENTERPRISES INC.	MS. FLORITA P. VILLANUEVA President 40 Matulungin Street, Belevue Homes, Brgy. Central, Quezon City	11,996,600.00	MARCH 26, 2025

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

FLORLINDA C. AYROSO
BAC Secretariat Head

ALEXANDER T. ROSETE, Ph.D.
BAC Chairperson

FDP Form 10c - Bid Results on Consulting Services

Note: Bid Results are in three (3) separate forms, particularly, for Civil Works (Form 10a -CW), Goods and Services (Form 10b - GS) and Consulting Services (Form 10c - CS). If there is no bid project, good or service for the quarter, the forms must still be submitted with the said notation and signed accordingly.

CONSULTING SERVICES BID-OUT

REGION: NATIONAL CAPITAL REGION
PROVINCE: CITY OF MALABON
CITY/MUNICIPALITY: CITY OF MALABON

CALENDAR YEAR: 2025
QUARTER: 1

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Location	Approved Budget for Contract	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
NONE									

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

FLORLINDA C. AYROSO

 BAC Secretariat Head

ALEXANDER T. ROSETE, Ph.D.

 BAC Chairperson